w
Ll
L
]
=)
<<
=
o
L
—
=
[a
o
=
o
(2]
D
()
o
[a
L
—
(a1
o
oD
w
[
=
=
Ll
[a
o
(2]

s o

"2
L
=
O
o
<
=
T
=>
L
=
>
L

AUSTRALIA




)

EXTREME MARQUEES

WHAT YOU’LL NEED
Drrill

Socket Set

Ladder

Mallet

Forklift / Crane / Scissor Lift *
Tape Measure
Stringline

Level

Marking Pencil
Stanley Knife

Alan Key (supplied)

Warning read instructions carefully before use.

Recommended procedure to follow in this document.

For safety reasons it is recommended that four persons

set up any Crest Marquee.

Ensure area is free from any sharp objects & overhead objects.

www.extrememarquees.com.au 1300 850 832




DO146332 - DArenberg Winery SETOUT PLAN

280

170

Side Base Plate

Measuring Point

122 S

7
-

Corner Base Plate

Corner Base Plate

ng Poi =
Measuring Point =
35024 _
10048
# 1 2
EXTREME MARQUEES = www.extrememarquees.com.au 300 850 83




DO146332 - DArenberg Winery ELEVATION

Roof beam

Cone cover

M10X80 s
Bolt and Nut_/ <

Connector for
middle side leg

P
\ I
\

1
\\ /// Eave purlin
\\\! i»\%ﬁ P
Side leg T\ P
\
\\ p
/

\\‘\BK/ <~ Adjustment bar

M10X80Bolt and Nut

2215

6781 Top Height

2587

10047. 5
NS Corner Connector 10100

%
/‘ Eave Purlin

M10X80Bolt and Nut

M10X80 \
Bolt and Nut

\ /
\ \\ /!
" Base Plate for middle side leg \ L //
\\ ~-i> Side Leg

\ Side Leg

Side Leg Eave Purlin
Roof Beams

i
b

3

68

) www.extrememarquees.com.au 1300 850 832
EXTREME MARQUEES [ ‘ dees.com:




DO146332 - DArenberg Winery PACKING LIST

Item Name Specification Unit | Qty Packing

Roof Cover 6580*%10050 pc 1

Side walls 2550*4930 pair 8

side urpight/side legs 68*122*2450 pc 8

roof beams 68*122*5245 pc 4 Aluminum Frame One bundle
eave purlin 68*122*4900 pc 8

stainless strip for roof cover installation »7*4960 pc 8

side wall bars 026*4982 pc 8

top cap ®350*290 pc 1

adjustable screw M40*800 pc 1

adjutable tube D42*1480 pc 1

base plate for corners 350*350 pc 4

base plate for side legs 300*80 pc 4

connector for corners 350*350*80 pc 4 Steel Parts and Fabric

One Pallet

connector for sides 800*310*80 pc 4

top connector 150*100*100 pc 1

bolts and nuts M10*140 set 9

bolts and nuts M10*80 set 42

steel pins 500MM pc 16

mvmmusss

1300 850 832

| www.extrememarquees.com.au




EXTREME MARQUEES Pinnacle Marquee Parts List - 10m x 10m

1 Middle Base Plate | Q235 80x60x3.5x300 4pcs
10 Base Plate Q235 80x60x3.5x300 4pcs
9 Eave Lonnection Q235 80x60x3.5x350 4pcs
8 Rectangular Screw| 45 M38x800 Tpc
7 Pagoda Spider Q235 80x60x120 Tpc
6 Middle Connection | Q235 80x60x800 4pcs
5 Eave beam ALU6061/T6 121x68x4 900 8pcs
4 Gable Pole Qz35 B4 1x1450 pc
3 Coping Qz35 2360/86300 1set
2 Bevel Beam ALU 6061/T6 121x68x5245 4pcs
1 Upright support ALUG6061/TE | 121x68x2450 8pcs
Item Name of part Material Size(mm) Quantity
64 60 4o B4 1x3
S 3 | 8] &
Roof Cover =
O L6 ) 3.5
MAIN PROFILE SIZE (unit:mm) 1




EXTREME MARQUEES Pinnacle Marquee Part Placement - 10m x 10m




m Pinnacle Marquee Construction

ole to hole , fixed by screw hole to hole, fixed by scew




“m Pinnacle Marquee Construction




Pinnacle Marquee Construction

rotate the screw pole N
to jack up the cover



